Diocese of Owensboro 2025/2026 Holiday and Holy Day Schedule

2025 Holidays and Holy Days to be observed:

January 1°* (Wednesday) — New Year’s Day

January 20™ (Monday) — Martin Luther King Jr. Day
April 18™ (Friday) — Good Friday

May 26% (Monday) — Memorial Day

July 4% (Friday) — Independence Day

August 15 (Friday) — Assumption of the Blessed Mary
September 1% - (Monday) — Labor Day

November 27" (Thursday) — Thanksgiving
November 28" (Friday) — Day after Thanksgiving
December 8" (Monday) — Immaculate Conception
December 24" (Wednesday) — Christmas Eve

December 25" (Thursday) — Christmas Day

2026 Holidays and Holy Days to be observed:

January 1°t (Thursday) — New Year’s Day

January 19" (Monday) — Martin Luther King Jr. Day

April 3 (Friday) — Good Friday

May 25% (Monday) — Memorial Day

July 4™ (Friday) — Independence Day — observed on Friday July 3™
September 7" - (Monday) — Labor Day

November 26™ (Thursday) — Thanksgiving

November 27" (Friday) — Day after Thanksgiving

December 8™ (Tuesday) — Immaculate Conception

December 24" (Thursday) — Christmas Eve

December 25" (Friday) — Christmas Day



